

## PARKROSE SCHOOL DISTRICT

10636 Northeast Prescott Street
Portland, OR 97220
t: 503-408-2100 f: 503-408-2140
www.parkrose.k12.or.us

Submitted by:	Sharie Lewis, CPA	Date:	5/10/2023
Approved by:	Superintendent Michael Lopes-Serrao:		
Approved by:	<b>Business &amp; Operations Director:</b>		
RESOLUTION APPROVING PROPOSED BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024			
BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Budget Committee & Board of Directors of the Multnomah County School District #3 / Parkrose School District, Multnomah County, State of Oregon, hereby approves the Proposed Budget for 2023-2024 budget in the aggregate amount of \$70,874,187. This proposed budget is a decrease from the FY 22/23 Adopted budget by (\$613,256) or (0.9%)% (now on file in the district administrative office 5/11/23).			
		Multnomah County School District #3/ Parkrose School District Board of Directors For the FY 2023-2024 Proposed Budget	
		Budget Committee Chair / Print Name Here	
		Signature	
		Date	